3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED I3MAR201S | KH | TF
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 076 orcor Twen e
B ECR-20-004807 01APR2020 | F7 TE
22666711 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL C | ECR-23-164043 1TUM2023 | LG | GF
22666712 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC \
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2266671-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PMEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS zf:
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266671-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266671-7 C T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266671-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

AOTLLATUR DATA | 2844950-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
LRLME DLt E N - ] - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
y&%ﬁi l-;i - E>gzgj g A T R R R A 2119082-5 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244

‘ : R 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243

APPLICA 08 LR ale oS () AN - Lt 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242

R 1 1 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241

- 1 - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239

TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] | | - | 28449401 |AIR FEED MODULE ?Si
-~ |REF |REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC |

TERMINAL NAME: MX64 1SO RECEPTACLE TERMINAL - | | 1 1 1 5844908 SCREW. LOCKING 1799

WIRE STRIP LENGTH :—ﬂ,:r_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE , | | | | | 2844907 -] POST . LOCKING 98

4.10-4.10 mm [.161-.161T IN] [.60-1.80 mm [.063-.071T IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 4155888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 187

TERMINAL ATS63902-5300 Rev A - - R | | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17

APPUCA“ON 7 7 7 R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70

SPECIFICATION R I R I IO 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

I TERMINALS APPLIED A -2 2 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 06

TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL B T | | c105065-c |S6R, of L AD AP, Moo, WA A O.0 o

2113656~ 34736-0027 2113656-3 33468-0023 . | | | 0" 180ccmy  [SCR, HEX HD CAR, WA X 6.0 =

R VTR R 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56

B Y 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 54

O 5 SSITRITETE 7 2022 2| 2 ] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53

CRIMP HEIGHT /4 R | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3

STZE r=0 | mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING T T [0 [ T [T | 812425 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ng

0. 75mm2 1.08+4/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 7.9 - | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50

0. 50mm? 0.99+/-0.04 [.039+/-.002] 8.7 s\ - | 1| 2 e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

] - | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

E!!ﬂ - 1 - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7

R 1 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46

Zﬁ: P R 1 1 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44

R 1 1 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41

Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | | 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 202222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, “ e e e e |2 | 2284496276 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

Zﬁl R 1 1 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

gg;yfcigégH@A§€§§EEF§EESEJJIprWﬁfkgggYSEggjﬁ§T§S§P @T?NBQHE S | | 15c09c67c 5 IRIP GUIOE -

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. AL L T I 2168083-2 |S5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|

202222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

5 BgéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A R R 1 1 21195331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 10
’ ‘ N 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13

Zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS R | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7

AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. [T DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248 B A R 1 1 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1l

N - ] 1 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

WARNINC o 2

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e S S R e B - - | 7

FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - - - -] -] - - 6

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - W W 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S B B ! ! 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N 122 1 1 4-1803019-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3

N 122 1 1 1333281-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
771-72/-71/-32] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o

VITEB20T — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EE OAFEBZ(HS % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 04FEB2015 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e i 510e e
Dol L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00779 [@o266671 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

PNEUMAT IC

@—I—-l/—»‘é-/

‘
LS ; 4
.WQ%\ o ° > A
ﬂﬂﬁﬁb ® T
= = —
E\\~____——"””””"’——’—s---” ('H'REF - O
/ \ @ = _‘_\
2 — "ﬁ‘--' - ——
_1//////,//<i|r1l 6ﬁﬂﬂﬂ%§hg§lﬁﬁﬁEb ‘\\‘i'MEF
SEE DETAIL A= ‘§§i ‘ei'
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF
=

|
w L

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC @
WITTH SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

SEE DETAIL A — ‘%Qr

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o DWFQ.HUANG 04FEBCOTS (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLKZHANG OAFE82015 HOrHSburg’ T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD OAFEB2015 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ o ot Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L e BT T :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacifi1¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL WATERIRC A e A 00779 (C=22666T1
ATR FEED
POST FEED PRE FEFED - - SCALE SHEET oF REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 0 4 C
0

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266671-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-22666771-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-22666011-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS Zﬁl
[-2266071-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
e e ot Tl -] 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
TR T e T 070 - R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
R TI Ea e . R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
408-35047
- -1 -1 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- EE 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ | REFREFIREF)] 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SN - - T - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
4.10-4.10 mm [.161-.161 IN) 1.60-1.80 mm [.063-.071 IN] - - - | 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL ATS63902-5300 Rey A - - - 1 1 1 [-1803583-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 4]
APPUCAHON - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECIFICATION ) ) - - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
R 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - | 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
21136561 34736-0027 2113656-3 33468-0023 _ | 1 1 2119791 -5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
211365672 33467-0023 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1212712 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- : R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
M;E = CRI%NQEGW CRIMP HETIGHT /4 T2 1 2 1 21 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
F = |mm HREFERENCE SETTING A R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
0. 75mmZ 1.08+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 1.9 B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
0. 20mme 0.99+/-0.04 [.039+/-.002] 8.7 T T 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
NE EE 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -1 -1 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ - w w 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1212712 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 21 21 2] 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A R 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
gggggég@g;urgﬁfgg%%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A I I 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >/
' R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 2|2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | LR S RRR, o DE PR -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 1 _ | ! ! 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 3-7227280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSITON 17
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B AL 1739688974 |S1OF, SHEAR ]
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
@ THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS 1 - | | | L L A, :
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151 AN O o 1603153-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION ?
- T-1- f : 6
sWARNTNG R 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T IR TR BT T/ RONDA P S .
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R e - ) ’ >
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N ] 1333281-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 171421220 211 PART NO NSESCRIPTION my
GATEB20TS — TE Comectin
C%:iiigg 04FEB20715 C%%%%D ilfigﬁ;7Horrsbur% PAm7wo&36os
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O4FEB2015 [NaME ‘
F) %x <: I {j' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ o o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
Dol L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [G=226667 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

-ccb YPE

MECHANITCAL
@39

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

: N Y <]
SEE DETAIL A" = @

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) ‘
- | j @
I 4§
35.98+0.05

ﬂz

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT IC
WITH SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF Fl‘fgmj§1=| REF
[L =

=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

10187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN O4FEB2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG @TE TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHEK 04FEB2015 O arrisburg, -
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS L ZHANG H e
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 04FEB2015 |NAME ‘
G0 Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i hpplicator
. . 4- _
(Atlantic version shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4) - I
. .
MPEOCSHTA NFIECEADL ME%EAE&E@L MATER AL N : WEIGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2266671 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



